# CH \$315.00 446644

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KZRV, L.P.		03/27/2017	Limited Partnership: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K. Z., Inc.
Street Address:	0985 N 900 W
City:	Shipshewana
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46545
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4466448	GOLDRUSH
Registration Number:	4288984	INFERNO
Registration Number:	4609463	LEAF
Registration Number:	3279652	MONTEGO BAY
Registration Number:	4289121	MXT
Registration Number:	4289112	ROCK CLIMBER
Registration Number:	4466639	SONIC
Registration Number:	3183731	SPREE
Registration Number:	4474390	SPREE CONNECT
Registration Number:	4944629	SPREE ESCAPE
Registration Number:	4288995	STONE RIDGE
Registration Number:	4737639	VISION

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5742947706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5742947706

**Email:** cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R Putt

**Address Line 1:** 601 East Beardsley Avenue

TRADEMARK

900399946 REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0366

Address Line 4: Elkh	Elkhart, INDIANA 46514	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KZ	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20170327 Executed KZRV to KZINC Assignment#page1.tif source=20170327 Executed KZRV to KZINC Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0367

### Trademark Assignment

Whereas, KZRV, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership with a place of business at 0985 N 900W, Shipshewana, IN 46545(hereinafter "Assignor") owns and has used certain trademarks in its business, including the trademarks and U.S. and other registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

Whereas, K. Z., Inc., an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 0985 N 900 W, Shipshewana, IN 46545 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations identified above, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Marks have been used.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations identified above, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks have been used, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer named below on March 27, 2017.

KZRV, L.P.,

Bv

Delbert Miller

Vice President

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trade Mark Registrations and Applications**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration No.
GOLDRUSH	85/961,454	4,466,448
INFERNO	85/665,264	4,288,984
LEAF	86/199,875	4,609,463
MONTEGO BAY	78/841,224	3,279,652
MXT	85/678,082	4,289,121
ROCK CLIMBER	85/675,316	4,289,112
SONIC	86/045,055	4,466,639
SPREE	78/805,219	3,183,731
SPREE CONNECT	85/947,367	4,474,390
SPREE ESCAPE	86/659,674	4,944,629
STONE RIDGE	85/665,526	4,288,995
VISION	86/219,797	4,737,639
R	EPUBLIC OF KOREA REGISTRATIO	ONS:
ASCENT	4020150043702	(Application Pending)
KZ (stylized)	20130064213	401054812
KZ SONIC	20130064231	401054815
MXT	20130064237	401054816
SONIC	4020150043699	401184534
SPORTTREK	4020130064228	401079958
SPREE	20130064215	401054813
SPREE CONNECT	20130064222	40105814
VENTURE RV	40201364224	401089957
VISION and Design	4020150043687	(Application Pending)
	CHINA:	
MXT and Design	12081966	12081966
SOMEO BY VZBV	47400400	

 MXT and Design
 12081966
 12081966

 SONIC BY KZRV
 17483425
 17483425

 SPORTTREK
 17360978
 17360978

 SPREE and Design
 12081968
 12081968

 SPREE CONNECT
 17360979
 17360979

 SPREE ESCAPE
 17360980
 (Application Pending)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0369

**RECORDED: 03/27/2017**